The provisions and disclosures as required under Section 197(12) of the Act read with Rule 5(2) & (3) of the Companies 

(Appointment & Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014 are not applicable to the Company.

24.  SHARE CAPITAL
 The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 13,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirteen Crore) divided into 1,30,00,000 (One Crore 

Thirty lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each. The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up is Rs. 12,77,08,760 (Rupees 

Twelve Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty) divided into 1,27,70,876 (One Crore Twenty Seven 

Lakh Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Six) Equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupee Ten) each.

The paid-up equity shares of the Company have been admitted for dematerialization by National Securities Depository Limited 

(NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) with ISIN No. INE03TR01017.